CIMTB SHC Araxd 2019 - COMMUNICATED N2 1 - Results of the stage 1 - SUPER ELITE MAN

Organizer: CIMTB Michelin

Distance: 60.000 km
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UCI Code

10005558383
10003533410
10009839824
10009023105
10007719362
10006840096
10011063842
10009584388
10003814407
10007469283
10055625036
10009570749
10015410149
10008936007
10035258975
10009256107
10008095137
10010127083
10015112075
10009418175
10015895553
10004073879
10012377180
10015898280
10008941461
10015899900
10055946348
10004118036
10009431313
10009998458
10013357587
10010651590
10009544477
10006932248
10055625642
10063544579

10007494545
10091383781
10064037562
10009585196
10011198026

10052918736

Rider

HENRIQUE AVANCINI

FABIO HERNANDO CASTANEDA MONSALVE
BRUNO MARTINS LEMES

GUILHERME GOTARDELO MULLER
JHONNATAN BOTERO VILLEGAS
SHERMAN TREZZA DE PAIVA

DAVID JOAO SERRALHEIRO ROSA
EDSON GILMAR DE REZENDE JUNIOR
LUKAS KAUFMANN

DANIEL GROSSI SOARES DE SOUZA
PEDRO HILO DE ALMEIDA BERTALLO
ALYSSON SERRA LUCAS

MARTIN VIDAURRE

YONATHAN JOSUE MEJIA GONZALEZ
CRISTIAN ARANZAZU GOMEZ

JOSE GABRIEL MARQUES DE ALMEIDA
SEBASTIAN MIRANDA MALDONADO
NICOLAS DELICH PARDO

KENNEDI SAMPAIO DE OLIVEIRA LAGO
CARLOS ALBERTO

NICOLAS RAFAEL MACHADO

RICARDO ALEXANDRE PSCHEIDT
LUCIO OTAVIO

GUSTAVO VILELA DE MORAES JUNIOR
WOLFGANG SOARES OLSEN

ULAN BASTOS GALINSKI

LUCAS SIRIO E SILVA

RUBENS DONIZETE VALERIANO
MARECAILLE ANTONIN

AMANDO MARTINEZ GALVAN

LUIZ FELIPE NABAHIER DUARTE
JEFFERSON BATISTA FLORES DA SILVA
ERICK EDUARDO BRUSKE

EDICARLOS OLIVEIRA DA SILVA
KAUA DE LIMA TRUGILIO

CRISTIAN LUIS LAZZARI

MAICON DOUGLAS

LUIZ HENRIQUE COCUZZI

HUGO GABRIEL DOS SANTOS MARQUES
ISRAEL JERMIAS SANCHEZ VERGARA
JULIANO COCUZZI

TOMAS MARTINEZ GOMEZ

JOAO LUCAS ZARDO BONALDO

PEDRO AVILES

Date / Location: 25/04/2019 - Araxa-MG
Average speed of winner: 21,95 km/h

Team

CANNONDALE FACTORY RACING
COLOMBIA

SQUADRA 0GGI

CANNONDALE BRASIL RACING
INDEPORTES ANTIOQUIA GW SHIMANO
CANNONDALE BRASIL RACING

MASST

AVULSO

FKS FACTORY RACING
GROOVEBIKES/CHAOYANG/ SHIMANO/ASW
AVULSO

MINASBIKE

LAPIERRE VIDAURREBIKES

TEAM KIOTO

GW - SHIMANO

CORINTHIANS AUDAX BIKE TEAM
TEAM SCOTT CHILE

SCOTT CHILE

SQUADRA 0GGI

TSW/SHIMANO/ARISUN RACING TEAM
TRINX FACTORY RACING TEAM / ABEC RIO CLA
ORBEA TEAM BRASIL

FKS FACTORY RACING

FAMALIA VILELA/BOLSA ATLETA CTGA/FRICAL
TSW/SHIMANO/ARISUN RACING TEAM
TSW/SHIMANO/ARISUM RACING TEAM
SPECIALIZED RACING BR

SENSE FACTORY RACING

AVULSO

ATZIN-ELISSA

HE TREINAMENTO.

SOUL CYCLES ORANGE TEAM
SPECTALIZED RACING BR

CORRATEC /VITTORIA BRASIL TEAM TFAL
AVULSO

SOUL CYCLES ORANGE TEAM

AVULSO

EQUIPE LAR - SCOTT

POCOSTEC / BIKEPOINTPOCOS

MMR PRORACERS

EQUIPE LAR - SCOTT

COLOMBIA
AUDAXBIKES/PONTODABIKE/FARMACIASSAOJOAQ
SANTA CRUZ / BIKESTRAINING

Arrival: Stage 1

Time

2h44'01' '762
2h46'02"' '373
2h46'06' '141
2h46'22''136
2h48'04' '114
2h48'09' '748
2h48'26"' '007
2h48'29"' '640
2h48'39' '437
2h48'58"' '927
2h53'01' '217
2h54'17''924
2h55'04' '192
2h56'20"' '342
2h57'11''342
2h58'02" '861
2h59'20' '726
2h59'47"''239
2h59'48"' '239
2h59'49''414
3he0o'25" '863
3h0e'33''e23
3h00'41' '885
3h00'47''910
3ho1'23"' '868
3h01'35"' '605
3h01'46''124
3h02'04' '283
3h02'09"' '312
3h02'28"' '981
3h05'24' '703
3h07'39"' '584
3h08'00" '789
3h09'44"' '304
3h10'31''276
3h11'26''264
3h12'25"''737
3h12'46' '525
3h12'46''782
3h13'22''017
3h14'13''815
3h19'18' '854
3h19'49' '788
3h19'53' '403

Time of winner: 2h44'01''762

Dif

+00'00" "
+02'00""
+02'04""
+02'20""
+04'02""
+04'07""
+04'24""
+04'27""
+04'37""
+04'56""
+08'59""
+10'15""’
+11'02""
+12'18""
+13'09""
+14'00""’
+15'18""
+15'45""
+15'46""
+15'47""
+16'23""
+16'31""
+16'39""'
+16'45""
+17'21""
+17'33""
+17'44""
+18'02""
+18'07""
+18'26""
+21'22""
+23'37""
+23'58""
+25'42""
+26'29""
+27'24""
+28'23""
+28'44""
+28'44""
+29'20""
+30'11""
+35'16""
+35'47""
+35'51""



a5
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

28 10055944631 HENRIQUE TAVARES BUENO OLIVEIRA
9 10010848725 MARIO COUTO GREGO SANTOS

45 10052261762 IGNACIO GALLO

24 10015899492 ROGER RENSO SILVA

20 10014907264 JHEFFERSON FERREIRA SILVESTRE DE PAIVA
21 EDMILSON ARQUELINO DE MACEDO

19 10008911048 RODRIGO SILVA ROSA

35 10004111871 EDGAR BARBOZA

48 JHONATHAM PEREIRA DE OLIVEIRA
56 10064383328 LUIZ FELIPE HUBER DE SALES

31 10055940284 ANDRE JUN AIKAWA

70 10003739332 VALMOR HAUSMANN

68 10080856655 THOMAZ ANTELMO DE SOUZA

67 10010651287 SIDICLEI DEFENDENTI

71 10010090408 WILLIAN RENATTO PECEGO BRITO SILVA
65 ROBERTH WILLIAN BRITO SATURNINO
63 10058568681 RAUL ANDRES AGUILERA VASQUEZ

34 DANIEL SHIMAMOTO

38 10056606655 EDUARDO ANDRES GELPES SAYAVEDRA
52 JORGE ARAUJO JR

51 JOAO VICTOR ALVES BERNARDELLI
54 10063544983 LUCAS ARRUDA AMARAL

LEMOS RACE

SENSE FACTORY RACING

SCOTT CHILE

SOCABOTA MTB/ ERT UNIFORMES/ MR.TUGAS
AVULSO

GROOVE SHIMANO CHAOYANGASW

FKS FACTORY RACING

TIGRE BIKE SHOP SPECIALIZED

DEUS MARCONI RIBEIRO VIP AUTOMOVEIS
X MOUNTAIN AUDAX

AVULSO

SOUL CYCLES ORANGE TEAM
ASC/SERTAOZINHO/QUERO BIKE
TORQUEBIKES

W R ASSESSORIA ESPORTIVA

AVULSO

FLOWRIDE CGILE

ARANTES CICLOPECAS BIKETEAM

TEAM BIKE PANUL

SIM

ARANTESCICLOPECASBIKETEAM

ARRIVAL SPORTS - BARROCA MOTOS - ROSINHA

3h20'26' '468
3h20'53' '296
3h22'34''548
3h24'44''384
3h24'45' '935
3h28'07' '888
3h28'18' '989
3h28'54''271
3h29'05' '619
3h30'34''715
3h38'30' '000
3h38'35' '000
3h40'00' '000
3h55'49' '000
4hoo'10' '000
4hoo'55' '000
4hee'11' ‘000
4ho3'01' '000
4h10'00' '000
4h10'30' '000
4h11'00' '000
4h11'30' '000

The following competirors were signed out from the race

16
41
42
25
43
39

HALYSSON HENRIQUE FERREIRA
FERNANDO ASSUNCAO DE FREITAS
GILBERTO VEIGA DE GOIS

PEDRO LAGE E SILVA
GUILLERMO NICOLAS VALDEZ
ERICK EDUARDO DE RESENDE

Number of not participating more: 6
Vayutech Cronometragem - Gerado em 26-04-2019 10:54:23

TROPIX

SICOOB FRUTAL

ORBEA TEAM BRASIL
AVULSO

JQ ESCUELA DE CICLISMO
AVULSO

Number remaing: 66

Did Not
Did Not
Did Not
Did Not
Did Not
Did Not

Finish
Finish
Start
Start
Start
Start

+36'24"'"
+36'51""
+38'32""
+40'42""
+40'43""
+44'05""
+44'16""
+44'52""
+45'03""
+46'32""
+54'28""
+54'33""
+55'58""
+1h11'47""
+1h16'08" "
+1h16'53""
+1h16'09" "
+1h18'59"'
+1h25'58" "
+1h26'28""
+1h26'58" "
+1h27'28"'



